Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013038 FRAME: 0995

(Rev. 03/01) OMB N o. 0651	5 1-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM (PATENTS		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of	conveying party(ies)			بة م رم
	HonLeong Wong		Niroot Jierapi	ipatanakul
	Wai Onn Chee		Joo Yong Tec	<u>) </u>
	BoonSeng Ong			
	Additional name(s) of co	onveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔀 No	
2. Name an	d address of receivir	ng party(ies)		
		State:		
	nd address of receiving			
Name:		and it we span ame and a man had a first pass over more many than the last had a fine had been some first than		
Internal /	Address:			
City:	water print make their many label their time and deleter their print their fields	State:	ZIP:	
	Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🔀 No	
4. Applicati	on number(s) or pate	nt number(s):		
· · · • •	cument is being filed	together with a new applica	ation, the execution da	ate of the application is: June 17, 2002
If this do				
If this do				nt No.(s)
If this do	A. Patent Application			
If this do				
If this do				
If this do				
If this do				
If this do				
If this do				
If this do				
If this do				
If this do				
If this do				

PATENT REEL: 013038 FRAME: 0996

ASSIGNMENT

Seagate Docket No.:

STL10693

WHEREAS, I/we Yiren Hong of Bik942, Tampines Ave5, #06-237, Singapore 520942, ChoonKlat Lim of 51 Hindhede Walk #06-12, Singapore 587975, Mo Xu of Bik 306, Bukit Batck ST 3, #06-137, Singapore 650306. HonLeong of Blk223, #09-146, Bkt Batok East Ave 3, Singapore 650223, Niroot Jlerapipatanakul of 137 Sunset Way, #05-02, Clementi Park Gatehouse, Singapore 597159, Wai Onn Chee of 246 Kim Keat Link, #04-01, Singapore 310246, Joo Yong Teo of Blk 304 Hougang Ave 5, #04-413, Singapore 530304 and BoonSeng Ong of Blk 453. Choa Chu Kang Ave 4, #15-125. Singapore 310246 are the Inventor(s) of an invention entitled Disc Drive

Ho	is.ng with Air Gulde that is the subject matte	r of: (check all that apply)	utor(2) of an Invention Sutilied Disc Drive
	a provisional application for Letters Patent viby Application No. <u>60/359,273</u> filled on <u>February</u> an application for Letters Patent which is idealed the Application No. <u>filled the February States of the United States Receiving Office and States Receiving Office and States Receiving Office and/or executed the United States Receiving Office and Office</u>	uary 20, 2002 and Applice entifiable in the United Stated ed on	ition No. <u>60/372,757</u> filed on <u>April 11, 2002</u> tes Patent and Trademark Office by and/or executed on even date ont Cooperation Treaty which is
of C US:	EREAS, Seagate Technology LLC, a limited lelaware and the United States of America, a A. ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the elany and all Letters Patent or similar foreign	l liablilty company organiz and having offices at 920 i ntire right, title and interes	Disc Drive, Scotts Vailey, California, 96066 tin and to the invention, the applications
ack to ti Ider reni prot	W. THEREFORE for good and valuable conowledged, I/we transfer to Assignee, its subject to the invention, the above-Identified application claim priority, correspondered, or substitute for the applications, all Lection issuing related to the Letters Patent, vention, and I/we authorize the Director of the valent to issue the Letters Patent or similar	iccessors and assigns, mas, all provisional applications domestic and foreignetters Patent, any reissue and all rights and benefit the United States Patent a	ylour entire right, title and interest in and lons from which any of the above- applications, any continuation, division, re-examination, or similar legal is under any applicable treaty or and Trademark Office or foreign
ore ore	e authorize the Assignee, its successors and bers when ascertained. If the further author early designate, to apply for Letters Patent or gn countries and appoint Assignee the commany internet onal application for the invention	ize the Assignee, its succi similar legal protection, in mon representative in the	essors and assigns, or anyone It may this own name If desired, in any and a life.
do a upo exe the ass orot inte	e represent to the Assignee, its successors a my act whatsoever conflicting with this Assign request, without additional consideration, bute and deliver to Assignee or its legal represented in making application for and obtaining ection on the invention in any and all countries ference, litigation or proceeding.	nment. I/We, my/our exempt at the expense of the Alesentatives such additional deem desirable to perfecting, maintaining, and enforces, including without limite Yiren Hong(Investigation)	eutors or administrators, will at any time issignee, its successors and assigns, it writings and do such additional acts as its enjoyment of this grant, and render all bing the Letters Patent or similar legal tion providing testimony in any related entor)
Sub	scribed and sworn to before me at <u>Singapor</u>	e, a witness, this 17_ da	y of 06.2002
		Witness 73	172
	~	-1-	Rev. January 10, 2001

Makin
ChoonKiat Lim(Inventor) Subscribed and sworn to before me at <u>Singapore</u> , a witness, this <u>4</u> day of <u>Juce</u> , 20 <u>D2</u>
Witness TAKKOON COL
Mo Xu(Inventor)
Subscribed and sworn to before me at <u>Singapore</u> , a witness, this <u>4</u> day of <u>5</u> , 20 0.
Witness Tak koun ou I.
HonLeong Wong(Inventor)
HonLeang Wong(Inventor) Subscribed and sworn to before me at Singapore, a witness, this
Witness TAKKOON COL.
Niroot Jierapipatanakul(Inventor)
Subscribed and sworn to before me at Singapore, a witness, this 4 day of 6, 2002.
Witness TAKKOON UDL
Witness
Wai Onn Chee(Inventor)
Subscribed and sworn to before me at <u>Singapore</u> , a witness, this <u>4</u> day of <u>6</u> , 2007.
Mark TAKKOON OOL
Witness

Rev. January 10, 2001

Subscribed and sworn to before me at Singapore, a witness, this 12 day of Jun. 2002.

BoonSeng Ong(Inventor)

Subscribed and sworn to before me at Singapore, a witness, this 12 day of Jun

Rev. January 10, 2001

RECORDED: 06/17/2002